PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE.(—The Acting Colonial Secretary laid on the table the Educational report for 1889.
Read the following Minutes under the hand of His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government:—

(1.)
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
1511 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Three
thousand Three hundred and Forty-five Dollars and sixty cents, ($3,345.60), being amount required to
pay the balance of a claim, and Court fees, in connection with Mr. M. J. STEPHENS' claim against the
Government for compensation and damages for loss of area in respect of Marine Lot 184, $5,000.

Amount Deposited in Court in December, 1888, ..................................................